Me Turkey opens on the 1st March 2011

Johannesburg/South Africa, 25" February, 2011
LetMeRepair is proud to announce its investment in Turkey and the opening of it's depot repair facility in Istanbul.

LetMeRepair is a specialist after sales service
organisation with coverage in Europe, Middle East
and Africa. The Group has more than 830 full time
employees in 18 repair depots in 13 countries.
LetMeRepair focuses on offering Turn Key
Solutions in after sales support to the IT; consumer
electronics and telecommunications industries, with
service capabilities ranging from Technical call
desk to Same Day Onsite resolution (SLA based).

We are proud to announce that we will now offer these world class services in Turkey leveraging on the proven
service expertise in Europe; Middle East and Africa that comes with the LetMeRepair Group, combined with the
highly qualified local skill set that the Turkish IT manufacturing industry has become synonymous with.

LetMeRepair Turkey will first develop in-country capabilities to deliver both on the contract assembly and
warranty services sides of the business while future planned developments include national on-site services
and managed services skills.

Esmail Gani Managing Director MEA announced that the Turkish market is key to LetMeRepair regional
strategy and a fundamental building block in supporting its current and future global contracts base. He further
explained that this investment would minimize the challenges currently faced in trying to manage cross border
activities and strengthen the group’s ability to deliver directly to this large domestic market.

All necessary legal proceedings and operational set up activities have been completed. LetMeRepair Turkey
officially opens its doors for business on the 1* of March 2011 at the below address:

LetMeRepair

Merkez Mahallesi 6093 Sokak No: 54

Selimpasa

Silivri, Istanbul, 34590

Tel: +90 212 731 51 91

Contact: Essa Gani

Managing Director/Genel Mudir

essa.gani@letmerepair.com.ir

Please feel free to contact the following persons for more information or enquiries:

Carl Stighling  Business Development Manager MEA cstighling @ letmerepair.co.za
Karl Sittinger Business Development Manager Europe ksittinger@letmerepair.com
Matthias Appel Director Business Development EMEA mappel @letmerepair.com
Karl Dominick  Chief Executive Officer Europe kdominick @letmerepair.com
Uwe Dominick  Chief Executive Officer MEA udominick @ letmerepair.co.za
Esmail Gani Managing Director MEA egani@letmerepair.co.za




